
Offeror Questions and ATJFGC Responses  
ATJFGC 2026-2027 RFP 

 
   
1. Can you please specify the total amount of grant funds that will be awarded 

through this RFP for use in 2026-2027?  

Response:  
The total amount of grant funding to be awarded through this RFP for the 2026–
2027 cycle has not yet been finalized. We anticipate having a confirmed funding 
amount by early March. 
 

2. What do you consider the difference between the manager of the project and 
staff?  

Response:  
There are no specific rules in this grant defining the difference between the project 
manager and staff. This should be handled according to the organization’s usual 
practices. 

3. If an organization is not required to have audited financials, will the latest 
Form 990 be acceptable? 

Response:  
If the organization is not required to have audited financial statements, they must 
provide an explanation of why audited financials are not required and submit their 
most recent Form 990. 
 

4. Can you provide an example of what you would like to see to satisfy this 
requirement: Copy of document generated from the NM Attorney General's 
COROS website or copy of a current charitable registration document 
generated from the Attorney General's Office website of the state in which the 
organization is located? 

Response: 

Below is an example of a New Mexico Charitable Organization Registration 
Statement (COROS) generated from the New Mexico Department of Justice 
(formerly the Office of the Attorney General) website. 



Reminder: Applicants must provide all required documents listed on the 
Certifications and Signature Page. If a document has a check mark next to it, it 
must be included with the application. Incomplete applications will be rejected.  

 

 

 


